03-20-2002		
FORNIPTO-1595 F	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office 973. t t t t t	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Bank One, Wisconsin 3 - 4 - 0 Z Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X] No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Trek Bicycle Corporation</u> Internal Address: <u>801 West Madison Street</u> Waterloo, WI 53594	
 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other: Release of Security Interest 	Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 	, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s): 5,624,519 5,685,553	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]	
Name: Kent A. Lee, Esq. Internal Address: 1000 N. Water Street, Suite 2100 Milwaukee, WI 53202-3186	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$<u>80.00</u> [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [x] Any deficiencies in enclosed fee should be charged to Deposit Account. 	
Street Address: Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren, s.c. 1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100 City, Milwaukee State; WI ZHP, 53202	 8. Deposit account number: 18-0882 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 	
58 <u>1 80.00 OP</u> DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
copy of the original accument. Kent A. Lee	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true <u>February 21, 2002</u> Signature Jate	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	
Mail documents to be recorded with r Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks,	Total number of pages including core anoty Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interests in Patents is made as of February 14, 2002 by BANK ONE, WISCONSIN, as collateral agent for the Benefited Parties (as defined in the Subsidiary Guarantor Security Agreement referred to below) (the "Secured Party"), with its principal place of business at 111 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, regarding TREK BICYCLE CORPORATION (the "Company"), with its principal place of business located at 801 West Madison Street, Waterloo, Wisconsin 53594, and with reference to the following facts:

WHEREAS, the Company and the Secured Party had previously entered into a Subsidiary Guarantor Security Agreement dated as of July 26, 1999 (the "Subsidiary Guarantor Security Agreement"), for the purpose of securing certain obligations of the Company to the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, the Company had previously entered into an Intercompany Security Agreement dated as of July 26, 1999 (the "Intercompany Security Agreement"), in favor of Trek Corporation, who assigned all of its right, title and interest under the Intercompany Security Agreement to the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the personal property of the Company which was granted to the Secured Party pursuant to the Subsidiary Guarantor Security Agreement and the Intercompany Security Agreement (by virtue of the subsequent assignment thereof);

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases any and all security interests held by it in and to any and all of the patents and applications therefore, owned by the Company, including without limitation those patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

111 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 BANK ONE, WISCONSIN, as collateral agent for the Benefited Parties

J. Nehrling

MW\828755JHW:JHW 02/13/02

PATENT REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 03/04/2002